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Tender Number DBN25/09/10

Description of Bid

Justice : Richards Bay Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service

Venue 1st Floor Registry

Closing date 08 October 2025

Closing Time 11HO0Oam

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER Prices:
NO.
1 Juniorkwazii Investments R2 819 150,53
2 Inkwazi Industrial Services R1 354 939,63

3 Inqgamaa Security (Pty) Ltd

R1 699 900,00

4 BBN Construction

R987 676,96

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid, T. he information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
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5 Kwasogiya Trading R894 493,65

6 Inophelelani R2 438 494,96
7 Inkizalibalele Enterprise R8 728 943,23
8 Sinyali (Pty) Ltd R1 187 495,13
9 Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd R1 004 822,87
10 Ababekezeli Group R1 263 334,79
11 Liyasa Business Enterprise (Pty) Ltd R1 308 231,70
12 Sjungi Trading Enterprise R1 132 o_wu:w_
13 Unakane Trading Enterprise R9 773 832,06
14 LLBT Projects R3 148 844,57
15 Girls 2 Women Trading - |R1523963,40
16 Amatlayise Trading R1 450 338,64
17 UMkhanyakude Construction CC R1 597 025,89
18 Manisenedile Primary Cooperative Limited R623 535

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid, The §\a2§:§ should remain on the website
Jfor at least thirty (30) days.
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Luga and Sgananda Projects (Pty) Ltd
PG Empire Projects

Traffic Cleaning Services
Khazy Royal (Pty) Ltd

Zikode Cleaning Services
Nciki Pat Investment

Sukuma Mzansi Trading 4cc
Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC
INI Investsments (Pty) Ltd
Donone Trading

Imanna Solutions (Pty) Ltd
Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd
Icembe Construction (Pty) Ltd

Inkanyezi Yamalinda (Pty) Ltd

R972 015,95

R1 309 923,73
R1 084 677,48
R985 900,00

R2 613 744,15
R1 365 301,86
R1 481 010,72
R1 146 900,84
R799 976,56

R2 464 456,17
R1 367 428,00
R1 576 568,15
R1 599 483,90

R1 889 539,33

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.
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Cyngatha CC

Abaphumeleli Trading 702

Farmboy Resolution Trading (Pty) Ltd
Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd

Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd

R1 478 930,75
R1 153 611,00
R1 461 489,17
R1491 987,96

R2 153 220,60

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO.

LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER TRADING NAME

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”
Page 4 of 5

For External Use Effective date July 2023

Business General

hetein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Version: 1.2



Department:
Publlc Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:
NJABULO MANQELE | ﬁd _
ASD - SCM: ACQUISITION 08 1ol 2oz2e
Name of Procurement Officer Signature : _ Date

N Creda @
TR oo @
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