





Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13 SIGNATURE A DATE ON MAIN DATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

## PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

SIC

DATE

Closing Time	Closing date	Venue	Description of Bid	Tender Number
11H00am	08 October 2025	1st Floor Registry	Justice: Richards Bay Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service	DBN25/09/10

## LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

1       Juniorkwazii Investments       R2 819 150,53         2       Inkwazi Industrial Services       R1 354 939,63         3       Inqamaa Security (Pty) Ltd       R1 699 900,00         4       BBN Construction       R987 676,96	NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
Inkwazi Industrial Services Inqamaa Security (Pty) Ltd BBN Construction	<u>,</u>	Juniorkwazii Investments	R2 819 150,53
Inqamaa Security (Pty) Ltd  BBN Construction	2	Inkwazi Industrial Services	R1 354 939,63
BBN Construction	ω	Inqamaa Security (Pty) Ltd	R1 699 900,00
	4	BBN Construction	R987 676,96

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". For External Use Page 1 of 5

**Business General** 

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2









## Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

	district of blue received of closing date. 1 A - 10.1	1
Si	Kwasogiya Trading	R894 493,65
6	Inophelelani	R2 438 494,96
7	Inkizalibalele Enterprise	R8 728 943,23
∞	Sinyali (Pty) Ltd	R1 187 495,13
9	Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd	R1 004 822,87
10	Ababekezeli Group	R1 263 334,79
11	Liyasa Business Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R1 308 231,70
12	Sjungi Trading Enterprise	R1 132 024,31
13	Unakane Trading Enterprise	R9 773 832,06
14	LLBT Projects	R3 148 844,57
15	Girls 2 Women Trading	R1 523 963,40
16	Amatlayise Trading	R1 450 338,64
17	UMkhanyakude Construction CC	R1 597 025,89
18	Manisenedile Primary Coonerative I imited	R623 535

for at least thirty (30) days. Ints register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 2 of 5
For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version:

**Business General** 

Version: 1.2





Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

10	T 10 .1. D. C.	2
17	Luqa and Sgananda Projects (Pty) Ltd	R972 015,95
20	PG Empire Projects	R1 309 923,73
21	Traffic Cleaning Services	R1 084 677,48
22	Khazy Royal (Pty) Ltd	R985 900,00
23	Zikode Cleaning Services	R2 613 744,15
24	Nciki Pat Investment	R1 365 301,86
25	Sukuma Mzansi Trading 4cc	R1 481 010,72
26	Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC	R1 146 900,84
27	INI Investsments (Pty) Ltd	R799 976,56
28	Donone Trading	R2 464 456,17
29	Imanna Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R1 367 428,00
30	Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd	R1 576 568,15
31	Icembe Construction (Pty) Ltd	R1 599 483,90
32	Inkanyezi Yamalinda (Pty) Ltd	R1 889 539,33

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Page 3 of 5 Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer".

For External Use

**Business General** 

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2



Public Works and Infrestructure

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

	Cyngatha CC  Abaphumeleli Trading 702  Farmhov Resolution Trading (Dt.) 143	R1 478 930,75  R1 153 611,00  R1 153 611,00
--	---	---

## LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

	NO.
	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER
	TRADING NAME

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

N. Greila	Name of Procurement Officer	NJABULO MANGELE ASD - SCM: ACQUISITION
	Signature	mountes
©8 110 120 25-	Date	08/10/2025

T.P. NOHLOW

08 10 2025

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Page 5 of 5 Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". For External Use